AFFIDAVIT of PUBLICATION Stillwater Evening Gazette PO Box 58, 102 S 2nd St, Stillwater, MN 55082 Phone: 612-439-3130 Fax: 612-439-4713 State of Minnesota. ss. County of Washington .Irnl # 1654 Date 07-10-95 Pages **Business Name** 1 of 1 City of Lake Elmo City of Lake Elmo 3800 Laverne Ave N 3800 Laverne Ave N Lake Elmo, MN Lake Elmo, MN 55042 55042 Description/Dates of Publication Unit Total No. of Col. # of Days Inches **Published** Rate Amount **Documents** Ordinance #81-17 14.00 3.5 1 run 4.000 7/5/95 Extra. Gazette Extra, July 5, 1995 Royal Oaks Realty (Meehan Rezoning)
CITY OF LAKE ELMO
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA
ORDINANCE NO. 81-17 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 301.070 C "ZONING DISTRICT MAP"OF THE 1979 LAKE ELMO MUNICIPAL CODE Section 1. Amendment: Section 301.070 C "Zoning District Map" of the 1979 Lake Elmo Municipal Code is amended to designate the following described property as Residential Estates (RE). That part of the SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 21. TOWNSHIP 29N, RANGE 21 WEST, WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINN-ESOTA (commonly known as the Meehan property)
Section 2. Effective Date: This ordinance shall **Total Amount** become effective upon its passage and publication according to law. 14.00 Ha services? /s/ Wyn John Wyn John, Mayor ATTEST:

/s/ Mary Kueffner Mary Kueffner, City Administrator

Ayes 5 Nays 0
Published in the Stillwater Gazette Extra on the

Statute 331A.02, 331A.07 and other applicable

Motion Johnston Second DeLapp

5th day of July, 1995

laws, as amended.

nd

above.

Printed below is a copy of the lower case alphabet from A to Z, both inclusive, which is hereby acknowledged as being the size and kind of type used in the composition and publication of the notice:

abcdefghijklmnopqrstuvwxyz

Title: Publisher

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this

day of

19 %

Notary Public

Received Payment

19 ____

